Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-018880

OOOOOOOOO

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150467-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1339824

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1339824

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HDI APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1339824

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 I Lot bIST REVISIONS
S s BTV TLECTRONeS CawoneTron. AL TTGNTS RESERED: | SET UP GAGE| A |66 [y seserian e —
3 58638- 23
PART REV TERMI NATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458638-3 A | SEE ECo-08-007508 T |OL |0
NUMBER
1339824~ A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1339824-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1339824-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D[ TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE
CRIMP SIZE [YPE RANGE
WIRE |40 [.055 IN] F 26-22 AWG
INSUL 2.29 1,090 IN] F [.0-2.0 [.040-.080 [N] —
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS — —-*(}i)
2.40-3.20 [.094-.126 IN) &= 408-8323 g
TERMINAL 114720109 - @ FEED _,,_,,-/fff’)
APPL SPEC B, - 16.89 [.665 INI 7 ~
— P :7‘4’ )
TERMINALS APPLIED M L &)
- P 465184-9 . FETE T oy - i =
- C0aRTeATon asseMeLY (REF1/A\ | 1 1338705-2  DOCUMENTATION PACKAG l
160615 - [ 461264- 1 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
160765 . . . > - A |2 21017-2  [SCREW, DRIVE 66
TTRE (58) - 986950- | |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
? 117 /////“f - | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mé X 6.0 63
160794 - - - - ) BN 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 62
160822 - - - e @ oo A R N 18024-1 _ |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
52 (307 (207 Gpmpap® 7 (43) (16) () D (32 2 | 2 | 1-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 15.0 58
WIRE @ b CRIMP .!ll PIN PN & ‘6U\Q/Q0» s { (W>(«) )32 - €375 |oth, Sf : v ¢
® =) . (&) N~ - ~ o - 3] 3 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 57
S|17E T } G ENG [N ,/ -~ . p ) sUZ3 Ln, ol ) . o f
- r*v AWG {glm‘iL 05 1,032 4,002 [N \%ij/ l[! Z‘ ${o ~ (us) : S A 1-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 % 12.0 56
¢ = : o S LA A . - 22 18029~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
24 AWG 0,76 £0.05 [.030 &£.002 INJ] |-354779-8 [.3080] (\/4, ) 2 ? 986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
26 AWG 071 40.05 [.028 £.002 IN] 2-354779-2 [.31000 - ~1 e 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
_ _ L[] 18024-3  [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) 49
- - L[ 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
S 1338662-1 | SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- - S 690191-1  |PLUG,NYLON 45
- - || 1320998-1 | RAM 44
n N _ BN 6901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- - I [ 690124-4  |[WASHER, RAM (.135) 42
I [ 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- - S 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
- S 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
_ _ |1 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
BN 354777- 1 |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
I [ 22480-5  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
I [ 690212-1  |[POST, RAM 35
1313 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l al4 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
] - ‘ ) - - - 212 [-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. e 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
A N . - ) | | T [ 369045(-2 [SPACER, STRIPPER 28
3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ‘ ‘ 10639~ ] STRIPPER (WACHINING) >
B APPLICATOR INSTRUCTICON SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. ST \/““O)f!wd( ‘ éTUD TQ“EADED : S
- Ve 3209060~ s R [ge]
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET s | L p L] 15209951 (PLATE, STRIP 6UIDE c!
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - ‘? L 424028;5-9‘ P'STE@ >T§‘Z HOLD DOWN 25
22 -22281 - 5P , DRA 22
N 13386651 |DRAG 20
R 1338663-2 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-l a4 [-18024-8 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) 7
- 1338708-1 |SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
S 690481-6  |SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
I \ 23846~ | SPRING, DIE |2
/N Nl 240653-3 _ |[PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- [ 21 21 1-240645-0 [SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Zi( - 690796-2  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 1333213-7  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - 1| [ | 1-240651-6 [BLADE, SLUG 7
N |-455692-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| [ 1T [ 3-240641-0 [SPACER 5
I [ 238009- 1 |[BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ Won e ~ N N[ T [ 2 [ | 2-456134-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 130 NN 455888-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKFE /| | 2 | 3-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
A -T7|-71| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
TR Tk B T i o BETTigs L8] o Tyco Electtorics
S oy L IN2008 Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TTons TOLTRARCES URLES GMAN
IMERS TONS oritmal Sl . v ZTIANZ008 [wne - —
INCHES T —— END FEED HDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC *- PRODUCT SPEC N
. I [ £0. |
Sk 21 e -
:thgh :O.UOU:L_ $IZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WATER (AL FINTSH WETGHT B A ‘ 00779 (@‘—‘539824
CUSTOMER DRAWING |SMF 3‘?‘.%” | or‘ ‘w 2

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1339824 SHEET2OF 2 REV.A1





